# **BAKEWELL TOWN & COMMUNITY TRUST**

A Company Limited by Guarantee Registered in England: Registration No. 5687413 Charity Registration No: 1113707

> Registered Office: Riversdale Farm, Coombs Road, Bakewell, Derbyshire, DE45 1AR Tel: 01629 813586

## Application for Individual/Organisation Membership

Name:
Address:
Postcode:
Tel. No
Email Address:
I enclose a cheque to the value of £10.00 (made payable to: Bakewell Town & Community Trust)
Signed:
Date:
Date:  I wish all donations made after the date of this declaration to be treated as Gift Aid donations. I understant that I must pay an amount of income tax and/or capital gains tax equal to the tax which can be reclaimed on my donations.

Please return this form together with your cheque to:
Bakewell Town & Community Trust, Riversdale Farm, Coombs Rd., Bakewell, Derbys. DE45 1AR
OR
in person to the BT&CT Office in the Town Hall

Your details will be held on our database in accordance with the General Data Protection Act 2018 and will not be shared with any other party.

## ABOUT THE TRUST .....

Started life as a Study Group in 2004 when the future of the Bakewell Town Hall was uncertain. Following a public consultation the Bakewell Town Council accepted the option for a charity to be established to take over the day to day management of the building and be responsible for it's internal refurbishment.

Established as a Charity and Company Limited by Guarantee in 2006, the Trust formally entered into a 40 year lease on the building on 1 March 2009. A programme of refurbishment was immediately launched. The Town Council, who retain responsibility for structural repairs, carried out a programme of works in 2010 including the installation of a lift making the building accessible to all.

The Trust is managed by a Board of Directors elected by the members who jointly serve as Trustees of the Charity. The day to day management of the building is the responsibility of the Centre Manager assisted by a Caretaker and Housekeeper.

#### BEING A MEMBER .....

Gives you an opportunity not only to support this community initiative through your membership but to be part of the decision-making process if you wish. Our objectives are to retain, preserve and restore the Town's chief asset, to provide facilities for all sections of the community, and to promote other such charitable purposes for the general benefit of the residents of Bakewell and surrounding area.

### ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION:

For individuals or organisations £10 per year payable on joining and on  $1^{st}$  January each year thereafter. For tax-payers your membership fee can be Gift-Aided.

#### COMPANY GUARANTEE:

In the event that the BT&CT should fail, the Memorandum & Articles require members at that time to pay the sum of £10 to an administrator to fulfil their obligation as a joint guarantor.